

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1096

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Snodgrass” and substitute “Snodgrass, Morhaim, Stup, Nathan-Pulliam, Elliott, Frush, and Fulton”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 6 down through “eliminating” in line 7 and substitute “altering”; and in line 11, after “circumstances;” insert “providing for the effective date of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, strike beginning with “EACH” in line 29 down through “PRODUCTS.” in line 30.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(c)”; in line 6, strike “[d) (1)” and substitute “(C)”; in line 8, strike “7” and substitute “14”; in line 9, before “(2)” insert an opening bracket; and in line 18, strike “October” and substitute “June”.